

Portland General Electric Company Legal Department 121 SW Salmon Street • 1WTC1301 • Portland, Oregon 97204 Phone 503-464-7371 • Fax 503-464-2200 portlandgeneral.com Brendan J. McCarthy Assistant General Counsel III brendan.mcarthy@pgn.com

April 9, 2024

## Via Electronic Filing

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

### RE: Docket PCN 6 - Portland General Electric Company, Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity (CPCN)

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned docket are Portland General Electric Company's Appendix B, signatory pages to Modified Protective Order No. 24-087.

The following are counsel of record and persons qualified under Paragraph 13 of the Order to access Highly Protected Information:

- Brendan McCarthy
- Kristin Ingram
- Lauren Davis
- Megan Billinger
- Barbara Parr

McDowell Rackner Gibson PC:

- Lisa Rackner
- Jocelyn Pease
- Lynne Dzubow
- Jordan Schoonover

Thank you for your assistance.

- Jacqueline Wolf McLaughlin
- Stefan Brown
- Jordan Messinger
- Danielle McCain
- Skylar Sumner
- Cole Albee
- Lauren Richards

Sincerely,

Dand / Miles

Brendan J. McCarthy Assistant General Counsel III

BJM:bp

Encls.

#### I. Consent to be Bound:

This Modified Protective Order and Appendix B governs the use of Highly Protected Information in these proceedings.

Portland General Electric Company ("Party") agrees to be bound by the terms of the Modified Protective Order and certifies that it has an interest in this proceeding that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.

Signature:	Send Ille
Printed Name:	Brendan McCarthy
Date:	April 9, 2024

#### II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 13:

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by its terms.

I certify that:

- a. I agree to keep the information in a secure manner as required by the Commission's rules and destroy it at the conclusion of this proceeding as required by Paragraph 20.
- b. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.
- c. The party with which I am associated has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Protected Information and not simply a general interest in the information.

By:	Signature:	Send Illeg	Date:	April 9, 2024
	Printed Name:	Brendan McCarthy		
	Address:	121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC 1301, Por	tland OR 972	04
	Employer:	Portland General Electric Company		
	Job Title:	Assistant General Counsel		
By:	Signature:	/s/ Kristin Ingram	Date:	April 9, 2024
•	Printed Name:	Kristin Ingram		
	Address:	121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC 1301, Por	tland OR 972	204
	Employer:	Portland General Electric Company		
	Job Title:	Assistant General Counsel		

Docket PCN 6 - Modified Protective Order

0

APPENDIX B 1 of 3

By:	Signature:	/s/ Lauren Davis	Date:	<u>April 9, 202</u> 4
	Printed Name:			
	Address:	121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC 1301, Portland	OR 972	04
	Employer:	Portland General Electric Company		
	Job Title:	Senior Paralegal		
By:	Signature:	/s/ Jacqueline Wolf-McCaughlin	Date:	April 9, 2024
		Jacqueline Wolf-McLaughlin		
	Address:	121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC 1301, Portland	OR 972	04
	Employer:	Portland General Electric Company		
	Job Title:	Paralegal		
By:	Signature:	/s/ Megan Billinger	Date:	<u>April 9, 202</u> 4
5		Megan Billinger		<u> </u>
	Address:	121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC 1301, Portland	OR 972	04
	Employer:	Portland General Electric Company		
	Job Title:	Senior Legal Assistant		
By:	Signature:	Burberg Paus	Date:	April 9, 2024
	Printed Name:			-
	Address:	121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC 1301, Portland	OR 972	04
	Employer:	Portland General Electric Company		
	Job Title:	Senior Legal Assistant		
By:	Signature:	/s/ Stefan Brown	Date	April 9, 2024
<i>Dj</i> .	Printed Name:		Dute.	
	Address:	121 SW Salmon Street, Portland OR 97204		
	Employer:	Portland General Electric Company		
	Job Title:	Senior Regulatory Consultant		
By:	Signature:	/s/ Jordan Messinger	Date:	<u>April 9, 202</u> 4
	Printed Name:	Jordan Messinger		
	Address:	121 SW Salmon Street, Portland OR 97204		
	Employer:	Portland General Electric Company		
	Job Title:	Principal Construction Project Manager		

By:	Signature: Printed Name: Address: Employer: Job Title:	/s/ Danielle McCain Danielle McCain 121 SW Salmon Street, Portland OR 972 Portland General Electric Company Office Administrator		<u>April 9, 202</u> 4
By:	Signature: Printed Name: Address: Employer: Job Title:		Date:	
By:	Printed Name: Address:		Date:	
By:			Date:	
By:			Date:	
By:	Signature: Printed Name: Address: Employer: Job Title:		Date:	

#### I. Consent to be Bound:

This Modified Protective Order and Appendix B governs the use of Highly Protected Information in these proceedings.

<u>Portland General Electric Company</u> ("Party") agrees to be bound by the terms of the Modified Protective Order and certifies that it has an interest in this proceeding that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.

Signature:	Joyn Pere
Printed Name:	Jocelyn Pease
Date:	April 9, 2024

### II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 13:

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by its terms.

I certify that:

- a. I agree to keep the information in a secure manner as required by the Commission's rules and destroy it at the conclusion of this proceeding as required by Paragraph 20.
- b. I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.
- c. The party with which I am associated has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Protected Information and not simply a general interest in the information.

	te	fi terce		
By:	Signature: <u>U</u>	)	Date:	April 9, 2024
	Printed Name:	Jocelyn Pease		
	Address:	419 SW 11th Ave., Suite #400, Portland	l, OR 97205	
	Employer:	McDowell Rackner Gibson PC		
	Job Title:	Attorney		
By:	Signature:	a Rachner	Date:	April 9, 2024
	Printed Name:	Lisa Rackner		
	Address:	419 SW 11th Ave., Suite #400, Portland	d, OR 97205	
	Employer:	McDowell Rackner Gibson PC		
	Job Title:	Attorney		

Docket PCN 6 - Modified Protective Order

APPENDIX B 1 of 2

By:	Signature:	Dyplow	Date:	April 9, 2024
	Printed Name: Address: Employer: Job Title:	Lynne Dzubow 419 SW 11th Ave., Suite #400, Portland, OR McDowell Rackner Gibson PC Attorney	97205	
By:			Date:	April 9, 2024
	Address: Employer:	Skylar Sumner 419 SW 11th Ave., Suite #400, Portland, OR McDowell Rackner Gibson PC Attorney	97205	
By:		, Slber	Date:	April 9, 2024
	Printed Name: Address: Employer:	Cole Albee 419 SW 11th Ave., Suite #400, Portland, OR McDowell Rackner Gibson PC Paralegal	97205	
By:	Signature: <u>Jau</u> Printed Name:	Lauren Richards		April 9, 2024
	Job Title:	419 SW 11th Ave., Suite #400, Portland, OR McDowell Rackner Gibson PC Legal Assistant	97205	
By:	Signature:	nden Schoonover	Date:	April 9, 2024
	Address: Employer:	Jordan Schoonover <u>419 SW 11th Ave., Suite #400, Portland</u> , OR 9 <u>McDowell Rackner Gibson PC</u> <u>Attorney</u>	7205	
By:	-		Date:	